RESOLUTION NO. 1995-08

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY
GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Health Department has received authorization to construct a new
facility to support the health and welfare of the citizens of Weakley County, and

WHEREAS, Community Development Block Grant funds in the amount of $300,000 have been awarded
to Weakley County for the purpose of constructing said health facility, and

WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee has awarded Special Needs Grants to Weakley County in the
amount of $156,550 (represented by prior year funding of $101,000 and previously designated
for Health and Welfare Projects plus current year funding of $55,550) to aid in the con-
struction of said health facility, and

WHEREAS, Weakley County has previously designated funds from local revenues in the amount of
$131,700 for Health and Welfare Projects, and

NOW :THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tenn-
essee, assembled in regular session on this 17th day of January, 1995, that: total funding

in the amount of $588,250 be appropriated for construction for the new Weakley County Health
Department facility.

SECTION 1. The Weakley County Budget is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO. 101

ACCOUNT/0BJ APPROVED BUDGET AMENDED
NUMBER ACCOUNT BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET _
55110.590 Transfer to Other Funds -0- 288,250 288,250
35150 Designated for Health Dept. Construction 249,909 (232,700) 17,209

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

39000 Fund Balance ‘~<a=iii;i§93«w~3
FUND NO. 171 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (PUBLIC HEALTH/WELFARE PROJECTS)
REVENUES
171-47180 Community Development Block Grant -0~ 300,000 300,00
49820 Transfer from County Government -0~ 288,250 288,250
TOTAL REVENUE 588,250 588,250
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
NWDC
171-91140.310 Contract w/Public Agencies (Admn Cost) -0~ 17,500 17,500
.331 Legal Service -0~ 3,000 3,000
.399 Other Contracted Service -0- 41,250 41,250
.706 Building Comstruction -0- 526,500 526,500
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 588,250 588,250

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Capital Projects Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways and Means Committes

Chairman, HEW Committee



